

RECEIVED, 4/5/2013 12:03:33, Thomas D. Hall, Clerk, Supreme Court

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Petitioner,

v.

KEITH SIROTA,

Respondent.

Case No. SC12-1683

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM THE
THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL,
FOURTH DISTRICT OF FLORIDA

INITIAL BRIEF OF PETITIONER

PAMELA JO BONDI
Attorney General

CELIA A. TERENCE
Assistant Attorney General
Chief, West Palm Beach Bureau
Fla. Bar No. 0656879

HEIDI L. BETTENDORF
Assistant Attorney General
Fla. Bar No. 0001805
1515 North Flagler Drive
Suite 900
West Palm Beach, FL 33401
Tel: (561) 837-5000
Fax: (561) 837-5099
E-Mail: crimappwpb@myfloridalegal.com

COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page:</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	ii
TABLE OF CITATIONS	iv
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	2
1. Course of Proceedings And Disposition In The Trial Court.....	2
2. Respondent’s Motion For Postconviction Relief. ...	10
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	14
ARGUMENT	16
THIS COURT IS NOW BOUND BY THE MORE DEMANDING PLEADING REQUIREMENTS FOR LOST PLEA OFFERS SET FORTH IN LAFLER V. COOPER, 132 S.Ct 1376 (2012), AND MISSOURI V. FRYE, 132 S.Ct. 1399 (2012).	16
A. This Court Created The Standard For Prejudice In The Context Of A Lost Plea Offer in Cottle v. State, 733 So. 2d 963 (Fla. 1999), Rejecting The Proposition That A Defendant Must Show The Trial Court Would Have Accepted The Plea Offer.	17
B. Lafler/Frye Prejudice Now Requires Proof That The State Would Not Have Withdrawn The Offer And That The Trial Court Would Have Imposed The Sentence From The Original Plea Offer.	18
C. This Court Is Now Bound By The More Demanding Pleading Standards Set Forth In Frye And Lafler..	20
D. The Change In Pleading Requirements Does Not Impose An Onerous Burden On Defendants.	23
E. The Fourth District Erred In Remanding Respondent’s Case To The Trial Court For An Evidentiary Hearing.	25
F. The Effect Of Frye And Lafler On The Remedy For An Ineffective Assistance Of Counsel Claim Regarding A Lost Plea Offer.	26
CONCLUSION	31

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE, E-MAIL TRANSMISSION32
AND ELECTRONIC FILING32
CERTIFICATE OF TYPE SIZE AND STYLE32

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Cases:</u>	<u>Page:</u>
<u>Carratelli v. State</u> , 961 So. 2d 312 (Fla. 2007).....	24
<u>Cottle v. State</u> , 733 So. 2d 963 (Fla. 1999).....	passim
<u>Downs v. State</u> , 453 So. 2d 1102 (Fla. 1984).....	24
<u>Hill v. Lockhart</u> , 474 U.S. 52 (1985).....	19
<u>Jacobs v. State</u> , 880 So. 2d 548 (Fla. 2004).....	30
<u>Lafler v. Cooper</u> , 132 S.Ct. 1376 (2012).....	passim
<u>McMann v. Richardson</u> , 397 U.S. 759 (1970).....	18
<u>Miranda v. Arizona</u> , 384 U.S. 436 (1966).....	26, 27
<u>Missouri v. Frye</u> , 132 S.Ct. 1399 (2012).....	passim
<u>Morgan v. State</u> , 991 So. 2d 835 (Fla. 2008).....	passim
<u>Sarasota-Fruitville Drainage District v. Certain Lands</u> , 80 So. 2d 335 (Fla. 1955).....	33
<u>Sirota v. State</u> , 95 So. 3d 313 (Fla. 4th DCA 2012).....	passim
<u>Sirota v. State</u> , 977 So. 2d 700 (Fla. 4th DCA 2008).....	10
<u>Spera v. State</u> , 971 So. 2d 754 (Fla. 2007).....	16, 29, 30, 32
<u>State v. Powell</u> , 66 So. 3d 905 (Fla. 2011).....	26, 27
<u>Strickland v. Washington</u> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984).....	passim
<u>Thompson v. State</u> , 990 So. 2d 482 (Fla. 2008).....	24
<u>United States ex rel. Caruso v. Zelinsky</u> 689 F.2d 435 (3d Cir. 1982).....	26
<u>Young v. State</u> , 608 So. 2d 111 (Fla. 5th DCA 1992).....	25, 26

Statutes And Other Authorities:

Page:

Fla. R. Crim. P. 3.172 (g) 28
Fla. R. Crim. P. 3.850..... 10
